The Purchaser shall pay current Bureau of Land 
Management maintenance and rockwear fees for the sale of additional timber under 
modification to the contract. 

(5) The Purchaser shall pay the Government a rockwear and maintenance obligation in the 

amount of Three Thousand One Hundred Seven and 20/100 dollars ($3,107.20) for the 
transportation of timber included in the contract price over roads listed on the Exhibit D.  The 
above rockwear and maintenance amount is for use of three and two-tenths (3.2) miles of road 
or less.  Unless the total rockwear and maintenance amount is paid prior to commencement of

[...]

elects to administratively check scale, and if such check scaling causes a delay in log 
transportation time, an adjustment will be made to the purchase price as follows: if the entire 

sale is check scaled, the purchase price of this contract shall be reduced by One Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty-Four and 50/100 dollars ($1,684.50); in the event only a portion of the contract 
timber is scaled, the purchase price shall be reduced by that portion of One Thousand Six 
Hundred Eighty-Four and 50/100 dollars ($1,684.50); which is equal to the percentage of timber 
sold which was actually scaled by the Government.  For purposes of computing this price 
reduction, the percentage of timber sold which has been scaled shall be determined by the 
Government.  Any reduction in purchase price under the terms of this provision shall be full

[...]

Section 44(G) Harvest Land Base and Riparian Reserve Snag Creation: 

(1) Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 13 of this contract, the Purchaser shall, within 1 year 

following the completion of yarding operations, create approximately Five Hundred Ninety-
Eight (598) snags as directed by the Authorized Officer and in accordance with the following 
table and stipulations: 

Harvest Area 

LUA Acres Snags ≥ 20” 
DBH* 

Snags > 10” DBH Total Snags 

1 HLB 15 45 0 45 
2 HLB 12 36 0 36 

3 HLB 11 33 0 33 
4 HLB 34 102 0 102

[...]

Section 44(H) Buyout Securities: 

(1) The Purchaser shall assist in burning as described in Section 44(F)(2).  The Purchaser shall 

have the option of completing this work, or in lieu thereof, may make a buyout security deposit 
to the Bureau of Land Management in the amount of Two Thousand One Hundred Nine and 
19/100 dollars ($2,109.19), and upon making such deposit, the Purchaser shall be relieved of 
the obligations set out in this subsection. The Purchaser shall notify the Authorized Officer of 
their intention to make this deposit prior to the date of execution of this contract, and the